








































          HOURLY RATE SCHEDULE 
                      January, 2015 
 
 
 

HOURLY RATE 
 
Senior Principals $210.00 

 
Senior Architects $195.00 
 
Senior Medical Planner $190.00 
 
Principals $170.00 
 
Senior Associates $130.00 

 
Associates $120.00 

 
Architects, Designers, Specifications Writers $110.00 

 
Interior Designer $95.00 

 
Production                       $90.00 
 
Senior Administrative $85.00 

 
Administrative/Secretarial $75.00 

 
 
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 
Cost times a multiple of 1.15. 
 

 Out of town travel: automobile mileage, fuel and other means. 
 

 Overnight out of town subsistence  
 

 Expense of duplication of plans and specifications for construction for the 
Owner’s use, Contractor bidding, and for agency approvals, including 
postage 

 
 Consultants for other than basic mechanical and electrical services (as 

agreed by Owner) 
 

These rates are subject to adjustment to allow for changes in employee compensation. 
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